
1 Yuka NAGAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 24 110.11 53.84 56.27 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 1.18 7.082 2 2 3 2

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 -1 0 0

3 3S 4.30 0.14 4.440 0 0 2 1

4 3T 4.20 0.14 4.340 0 1 2 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1

6 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 2 2 3

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 1 1 3

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.21 2.521 1 1 1 1

9 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.84 9.091 0 3 3 2

10 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.55 7.481 1 2 2 2

11 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.072 1 2 3 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 1 2 2

48.19 53.84

Skating Skills 1.60 7.087.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00

Transitions 1.60 6.676.50 5.75 6.75 7.25 6.75

Performance 1.60 7.006.75 6.25 7.00 7.50 7.25

Composition 1.60 7.176.75 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.257.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50

56.27

2 Ibuki SATOH

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 21 102.88 52.95 50.93 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+3T< < 8.26 -0.49 7.77-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.70 8.201 1 2 2 2

3 3Lze< e 3.54 -0.94 2.60-2 -2 -3 -3 -4

4 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 2 1 2 1

5 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.401 2 1 1 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 3 1 2 2

8 3Loq q 5.39 X -0.49 4.90-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

9 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 3 1 2 2

10 3S< < 3.78 X -0.34 3.44-1 -1 -1 -2 0

11 2Aq+2T+2Loq q 6.93 X -0.88 6.05-3 -2 -2 -4 -3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 1 2 2

54.44 52.95

Skating Skills 1.60 6.426.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.086.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.506.50 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.336.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.506.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.00

50.93

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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3 Rika OYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 20 100.70 51.90 48.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F!q ! 5.30 -1.77 3.53-2 -2 -4 -4 -4

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 2

3 3F!q+2T ! 6.60 -1.06 5.54-3 -1 -2 -2 -2

4 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.98 7.182 2 1 3 2

5 FCSp2 2.30 0.46 2.762 2 1 2 2

6 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2.802 2 0 2 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 1 0 2 2

8 3Loq q 5.39 X 0.00 5.390 0 -1 1 0

9 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 0 1 3 1

10 2F!+2Lo+2Loq ! 5.72 X -0.42 5.30-3 -1 -3 -1 -3

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 0 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 1 2 2

51.04 51.90

Skating Skills 1.60 6.426.25 6.25 5.50 6.75 7.00

Transitions 1.60 5.835.75 5.25 5.00 6.50 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.006.00 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.006.00 5.50 5.25 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.256.25 6.00 5.25 6.75 6.50

48.80

4 Akari MATSUBARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 23 97.16 48.36 48.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!q ! 5.90 -2.75 3.15-4 -5 -5 -4 -5

2 3F!q ! 5.30 -1.41 3.89-2 -3 -1 -3 -4

3 2A 3.30 0.55 3.851 2 2 2 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 1 2 2

5 3Lo 4.90 0.65 5.551 2 1 2 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 2 -2

7 3S+3T+2T 10.78 X 0.57 11.352 1 1 3 1

8 1S 0.44 X -0.05 0.39-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

9 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.500 2 1 2 2

11 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 1 1 2

12 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.151 2 2 2 1

49.75 48.36

Skating Skills 1.60 6.426.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50

Transitions 1.60 5.835.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.75

Performance 1.60 6.006.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.086.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.176.00 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25

48.80
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5 Marin HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JAL 16 93.66 40.33 53.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.70 4.901 2 1 3 2

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.920 1 1 3 1

3 2A 3.30 0.55 3.851 1 2 2 2

4 2A 3.30 0.55 3.851 1 2 3 2

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 0 2 2 1

6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.32 2.201 1 2 2 2

7 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.11 3.410 0 1 2 1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 0 1 2 0

9 2F!+2T*+2T* * 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-2 -1 -1 -1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 1 3 2 2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.061 1 1 2 2

12 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.770 -1 1 2 1

36.34 40.33

Skating Skills 1.60 6.925.25 6.00 7.75 7.75 7.00

Transitions 1.60 6.424.75 5.00 7.75 7.50 6.75

Performance 1.60 6.585.25 5.00 8.00 8.25 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.585.25 4.75 8.25 7.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.835.50 5.25 8.25 8.00 7.00

53.33

6 MIKU MOCHIZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 18 92.43 47.10 45.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzeq e 4.72 -1.57 3.15-2 -1 -4 -5 -4

2 3Fq q 5.30 -0.35 4.95-2 0 -1 0 -1

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.061 1 1 2 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 3

5 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 2 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 1 1 2 0

7 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.56 6.611 1 1 2 2

8 2F+2A+SEQ 4.49 X 0.33 4.821 1 1 2 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1

10 LSp2 1.90 0.32 2.221 2 2 2 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 0 1 2 1

45.39 47.10

Skating Skills 1.60 5.835.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.335.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.925.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.585.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.675.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.75

45.33
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7 Kiri Hirakane

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 22 90.44 45.24 47.20 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.332 2 3 3 3

2 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.57 5.03-2 -2 -1 0 -1

3 3F!<< ! 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.433 2 2 3 3

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 3 1

6 3S 4.30 0.14 4.440 0 0 2 1

7 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.42 6.470 0 2 2 1

8 2F!+2A+SEQ ! 4.49 X -0.22 4.27-2 -1 0 0 -1

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 0 1 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 3

11 3Tq q 4.62 X -0.84 3.78-2 -2 -1 -2 -4

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 2.071 0 1 1 1

43.74 45.24

Skating Skills 1.60 6.005.50 5.50 5.50 7.00 7.25

Transitions 1.60 5.335.00 4.75 5.00 6.75 6.00

Performance 1.60 5.925.50 5.25 5.50 7.00 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.005.25 5.25 5.75 7.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.255.75 5.75 5.75 7.25 7.25

47.20

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Yuna  Aoki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 17 88.88 40.08 50.80 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2Lo ! 7.60 -1.77 5.83-3 -3 -4 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Fq q 5.30 -1.59 3.71-3 -4 -2 -2 -5

4 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.332 3 2 3 2

5 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.57 5.03-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 3.171 1 1 2 2

7 3Lz!q ! 6.49 X -1.18 5.31-2 -3 -2 -2 -2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.033 1 1 2 2

9 1A 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 0 -5 -5 -5

10 1Lo 0.55 X -0.02 0.530 0 -1 0 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 2 2 1

12 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.333 2 3 3 2

44.15 40.08

Skating Skills 1.60 6.586.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.25

Transitions 1.60 6.175.75 5.25 6.25 6.50 7.00

Performance 1.60 6.255.75 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.256.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.505.75 5.75 6.75 7.00 7.00

50.80

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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9 MARISA YODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 1 86.18 44.44 41.74 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.70 6.201 2 2 2 1

2 3S 4.30 -0.57 3.73-1 -2 -3 -1 -1

3 2F!+2Lo ! 3.50 -0.24 3.26-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 1 0

6 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.480 1 1 1 1

7 2F 1.80 0.12 1.920 0 1 1 2

8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.962 1 1 1 1

9 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.42 6.471 1 1 1 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 2 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 3 2 2 2

12 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1

41.66 44.44

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.835.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50

Performance 1.60 5.425.75 6.75 5.00 5.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.425.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75

41.74

10 RAY SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 19 85.77 39.77 46.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.311 1 1 1 2

2 3Lo 4.90 0.65 5.551 1 1 3 2

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.961 2 2 2 2

4 2T+2T 2.60 0.13 2.731 1 1 0 1

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 -3 -1 -1 -1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 0 2 1 1

7 3Tq+SEQ+2S* * 3.70 X -1.54 2.16-3 -3 -5 -3 -5

8 3Sq q 4.73 X -0.43 4.30-2 0 -2 -1 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.22 3.851 1 0 2 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 1 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 3 1 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.560 0 1 1 1

38.96 39.77

Skating Skills 1.60 5.925.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.75

Transitions 1.60 5.425.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.25

Performance 1.60 5.835.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.50

Composition 1.60 5.755.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.835.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.50

46.00
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11 Ayano  Hirota

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Senshu Univ. 9 80.50 41.83 38.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.29 4.591 0 0 2 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.28 5.780 0 0 2 2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 1 1 2

4 2Aq q 3.30 -0.44 2.86-2 -2 -1 0 -1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 1 3

6 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 0 1 1

7 3S+A 4.73 X -1.29 3.44-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

8 3Tq+2T+2Loq q 7.92 X -1.40 6.52-3 -2 -4 -4 -3

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 1 0

10 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 -1 1 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 0 1 0

12 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 1 0 1 0

43.23 41.83

Skating Skills 1.60 5.004.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.584.25 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.924.75 4.75 4.25 5.50 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.754.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.924.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.50

38.67

12 Miyu HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Prince Hotel 13 79.40 36.21 43.19 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.57 6.171 1 2 2 1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.82 5.721 1 2 2 2

3 3Sq q 4.30 -1.00 3.30-3 -2 -1 -2 -5

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.451 -1 0 1 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 0 1 1 1

6 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X 0.11 3.960 0 2 1 1

8 1Lz 0.66 X -0.08 0.58-1 -2 0 -2 -1

9 1F 0.55 X -0.08 0.47-1 -2 -1 -2 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 2 1 1

35.06 36.21

Skating Skills 1.60 5.585.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.004.75 4.25 5.25 5.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.335.00 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.505.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.585.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.75

43.19
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13 Reia FUNASAKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 15 79.36 39.30 41.06 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T< < 6.66 -0.34 6.32-1 -2 -1 -1 0

2 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -0.78 4.44-2 -5 -2 -1 -2

3 3Fe<< e 1.44 -0.72 0.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 2 1 1 1

5 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 0 0 1 1

7 2S 1.43 X -0.52 0.91-5 -4 -3 -3 -5

8 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.891 0 -1 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 0 1 2

10 3S<+2T+2Lo < 7.08 X -0.46 6.62-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 2 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 0 1 1

41.46 39.30

Skating Skills 1.60 5.335.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.085.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.085.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.004.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.175.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 6.00

41.06

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

14 Hinako MISAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Senshu Univ. 11 77.56 39.90 38.66 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.741 1 1 2 2

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 1 2 1

3 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 2 1

5 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.83 2.09-4 -5 -5 -3 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 0 1 1 1

7 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 0 1 2 1

8 3S<+2T < 5.21 X -0.57 4.64-2 -2 -1 -1 -3

9 FCSp1 1.90 0.06 1.960 0 0 1 1

10 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 0 1 1

11 2A+1Eu+2Sq q 5.61 X -0.66 4.95-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.13 2.011 0 1 1 0

42.58 39.90

Skating Skills 1.60 5.085.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.755.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.834.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50

38.66

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 9 - 11, 2020
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15 Sachi MATSUSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 8 73.19 36.52 36.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 4.05-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

2 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 2.69-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

3 2Aq q 3.30 -0.55 2.75-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0

5 3T<+2Tq < 4.66 -1.23 3.43-3 -4 -4 -2 -4

6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 0 1 1

7 3S< < 3.78 X -1.03 2.75-3 -3 -3 -2 -4

8 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.55 3.08-2 -2 -1 -1 -2

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.69-1 0 0 1 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 0 0 1 1

11 2F!q+2Lo+2Loq ! 5.72 X -0.24 5.480 -1 -5 0 -3

12 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.08 2.17-1 -1 0 1 0

41.24 36.52

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.504.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.00

36.67

16 Chihiro INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 14 72.76 33.16 41.60 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -1 -5

2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.72 1.08-4 -5 -4 -3 -4

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.361 2 2 2 2

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 1Lo 0.50 -0.03 0.470 0 -1 -2 -1

6 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.55 3.08-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 1 2 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.692 1 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

10 3Tq+1T q 5.06 X -1.40 3.660 -3 -4 -4 -3

11 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 2 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.332 3 2 3 2

37.34 33.16

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.004.75 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.084.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.175.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.00

41.60

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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17 SAYAKO  INOMATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 2 71.79 34.60 39.19 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 0.42 7.621 1 1 2 1

3 3Sq q 4.30 -0.86 3.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 3 2 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

6 3S<+REP < 2.41 -1.72 0.69-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2Aq+2T q 5.06 X -0.77 4.29-3 -2 -2 -2 -4

8 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.07 0.48-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 0 2 2 1

10 1T 0.44 X -0.04 0.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.831 0 2 2 2

12 CSp1 1.40 0.05 1.450 0 0 1 1

36.76 34.60

Skating Skills 1.60 5.085.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.835.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 5.005.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.005.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.50

39.19

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

18 HARUA  BAMBA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 4 71.08 36.28 34.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.07 2.171 0 1 -1 0

2 3Sq q 4.30 -0.86 3.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 2 1 1 1

4 3Tq+1Eu+2S q 6.00 -0.84 5.16-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 -1 0

6 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.55 3.08-2 -2 -1 -3 -1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 0 0 0 2

9 2T 1.43 X -0.22 1.21-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

10 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.44 3.19-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 1 0 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 2

38.19 36.28

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.004.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.334.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.424.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

34.80

Tokyo Regional
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19 MIZUHO HIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 7 70.64 34.71 36.93 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.22 3.520 1 1 2 0

2 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

3 2F+1T 2.20 0.00 2.200 0 0 0 0

4 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 0 1 1

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 0 2 2

7 2Lo 1.87 X -0.85 1.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.00 3.960 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.11 1.980 1 1 1 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 0 0 2 1

12 CUSp4 2.90 0.58 3.482 2 1 2 2

32.80 34.71

Skating Skills 1.60 4.924.75 4.75 4.25 5.50 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.084.25 4.25 3.75 5.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 3.75 5.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 3.75 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.834.75 5.00 4.00 5.25 4.75

36.93

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 EMIRI KOMURO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 6 69.10 33.49 35.61 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -1.54 3.96-4 -3 -4 -2 -4

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 -1 0

3 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.101 1 0 0 0

5 LSp2 1.90 0.06 1.960 0 0 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 0 0 1 1

7 3T< < 3.36 -1.01 2.35-4 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 3S< < 3.78 X -1.49 2.29-4 -5 -5 -3 -4

9 2Lz!+1Eu+2S ! 4.29 X -0.21 4.08-1 -1 -2 0 -1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

11 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.06 3.470 0 0 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 1 1 1

36.74 33.49

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.174.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.424.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.424.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75

35.61
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21 Asuka KAIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 12 69.00 35.40 37.60 4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2Tq+2Lo< < 6.86 -1.12 5.74-2 -2 -4 0 -4

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.49 1.95-3 -5 -5 -3 -5

3 3S<+2Tq < 4.74 -1.38 3.36-4 -4 -3 -4 -4

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.10-1 -1 1 1 1

6 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 0 1 0

7 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.670 1 1 2 2

9 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 -1 0 0

11 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.86 X -1.05 1.81-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

12 StSq1 1.80 0.24 2.041 0 1 2 2

42.10 35.40

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.504.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.584.25 4.25 4.25 5.50 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.754.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.924.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50

37.60

Falls:  -4.00 (3)

22 Eimi KOBORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Keio University 3 62.77 28.57 35.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.14 5.36-1 1 -1 0 0

2 2Aq q 3.30 -1.21 2.09-4 -3 -4 -2 -5

3 3S< < 3.44 -1.03 2.41-3 -3 -3 -2 -4

4 SSp2 1.60 0.16 1.761 1 1 1 2

5 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.15 1.651 0 1 2 1

6 3S<+REP < 2.41 -1.72 0.69-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

8 3T<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -3 -5

9 2F+1Eu+2F 4.51 X -0.06 4.450 0 -1 -1 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 0 1 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 1 2 1

12 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 1 0

32.40 28.57

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.174.25 4.25 4.00 5.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25

35.20

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 Hinano KAKU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 10 56.04 21.51 34.53 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

3 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 0 1 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 1 2

6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 0 1 1

7 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X 0.06 3.910 0 -1 1 1

8 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

9 2S* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 2 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 -1 0 1 0

12 LSp1 1.50 0.20 1.701 1 0 2 2

21.26 21.51

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.083.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.254.00 4.00 4.00 5.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 3.75 3.75 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.424.00 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.00

34.53

24 Hiori TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 5 46.13 20.46 30.67 5.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-5.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -3 -5

2 2T 1.30 -0.56 0.74-5 -5 -4 -2 -4

3 3Lo<<+REP << 1.19 -0.85 0.34-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

5 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 1.60-1 0 0 1 0

6 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 0 1 0

10 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.24 3.72-2 -1 -2 0 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 -1 0 0

12 LSpB 1.20 0.08 1.281 1 0 0 1

26.45 20.46

Skating Skills 1.60 4.174.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.583.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.673.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.753.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.003.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

30.67

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -4.00 (3)
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